the date of a settlement. Employer Company considered the

proposal carefully and agreed to settle the dispute as
suggested.

It is a comprehensive full and final settlement, covering
statutory and / or any other entitlement whatsoever. The
total amount works out to Rs. 7,59,360/= (Rs. Seven Hundred
Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty only). On 24th
January,2014, Employer Company handed over the Bank of
Ceylon cheque dated 23rd January, 2014 to workman Bandara,
in my presence.

This is just and equitable settlement.

P. NAVARATNE,
Arbitrator.

29th  Junuary, 2014.